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STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
Department of Law and Public Safety 

. DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 
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BULLETIN 1863 
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1. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ORDER REIMPOSING SUSPENSION 
. STAYED DURING APPEALG 

In the Hatter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

ROCh.'Y BIRCH, INC •. 
t/a Rocky Castellani' s Sports Bar . 
2203 Atlantic· Avenu~ _. 
Atlantic City,. N·. J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-208 issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the City of 
Atlantic City 

) 

) 

) 

) . 

) 

) 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
ORDER 

----------------------~----------------------Piarulli, and Vittori, Esqs., by Frank E. Vittori, Esq.,· 
· .· Attorneys for Licensee 

Edw~rci F~ Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for.Division of Alcoholic 
· Beverage Contr·o1 

'BY· THE _DIRECTOR: . . . 

• •... ·. · • · .· On Mai-Ch 21+, 1969, I entered Conclusions an:d Order herein 
·_,suspending the ·1icense for one hundred eighty-five days. effective . 

March 31, · 1969,. for permitting solicitation for ·prostitution on the.· 
licensed premises •. ·Re Rocky Birch, ~nc., Bull_etin 185'7, I-t;;em l• ·. 

. . · ·Prior to the· effectuation.of the s'uspension, upon appeal-
filed· · the. App.ellate Divis:ion of the Superior· Court ·on March .31, ·. 
1969 _temporarily stayed the suspension pending motion for ~urther 

. stay~ 
. ' 

· :_On April ·23, 1969, the·. moti.on for further stay was denied . 
and the- temporary stay was vacated •. The suspension may now· be. 
reimposed. ' .. · . . . 

Accordingly, it is,. on this· 29th· day of· April, 1969, · 

. _ORDERED that the one hundred eighty-five day suspension 
: heretofore· impdsed and temporarily. stayed be reinstated against 
· Plenary Retail Consumption License C-208 7 issued by the Board of 

Commissioners of the City of Atlantic City to Rocky Birch, Inc., 
t/a Rocky Castellani 1 s Sports .. Bar, for premises 2203 Atlantic 

. Avenue-,· Atlantic City2 1.eo 1 for the balance of its term, viz., 
·until midnight, June jO, 19o9, commencing .at 7:00. a.m. Tuesday, 
May 6, 1969; and. it is further . . . 

ORDERED that any renewal license that may be granted 
shall. be and the same is hereby suspended until 7:oq ·a·.m~· Friday,·· 
November 7; ·1969e. 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
· DIBECTOR 
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2o DISCIPLINAHY PHOCETmINGS ... SALE IN VIOLATION 0111 srrATE 
REGULATION NO. 38 - PHIOR SHULAR RECOHD - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOH 90 DAYS, LESS 5 Ii'OH PLEA'» 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

RALPH & JOHN 1 S TA VERI'J , INC Q 

33t~ Monmouth ;Street 
Jersey City, N. Jo 

Holder of Pleriary Retail Consmnption 
License C-123, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Jersey City 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Licensee, by Ralph Faccone, President, Pro se 
Walte~ H~ Cleaver, EsqQ, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pl:eads lliID. vult to a charge alleging that on· 
March 21

1
. 1969 it sold four 12-ounce cans of beer for off-premises 

consumpt on during prohibited hours, in violation of Rule 1 of 
State Regulation No. 38e · 

Licensee has a previous record of suspensions of license 
by.the Director (1) ·oror thirty days effective January 9, 1956 
for sale off the licensed premises and during hours prohibiteJ 
by State Regulation No. 38 and local regulation; (2) for twenty days 
effective August 29, 1961, for permitting acceptance of numbers 
bets; (3) for ten days effective October 2, 1967; (4) for forty 
days effective January 4, 1968., and ( 5) for forty days effective 
August 281 1968, all for sale in violation of State Regulation 
No. 38. rte Ralph & John vs Tavern, Inc.a"BuTiet:1nl812, Item 12" 

The ·prior record of suspensions for similar and dis­
similar violations occurring, re.spectively, more than ten and five 
years ago disregarded, but the record of three suspensions for 
similar violation occurring within th~ past five years considered, 
the license will be suspended for ninety days, with remission of 
five days for the plea entered, leaving a net stispension of eighty­
five dayso R~_Ja-Da, Inco, Bulletin 1717, Item 3$ 

In addition the licensee is pointedly warned that any 
future similar violation may be deemed in callous disregard of the 
regulation and cause for outright revocation of the license~ 

Accordingly, it is, on this 28th day of April 1969, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-123 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the 
City of Jersey City to Ralph & John's Tavern, Inco, for premises 
384 Monmouth Street, Jersey City, be and the same is hereby · 
suspended for the balance of its term, viz., until midnj_ght June 
30, 1969, commencing at 2 aorne Monday, May 5, 1969; and it is 
further 

ORDERED that any renewal license that may be granted shall 
be and the same is hereby suspended until 2 ~·.m. Tuesday, July 
29, 1969e 

JOS'EPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 



.BULLETIN 1863 "' PAGE 3~ 

3. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - LEWDNESS AND IMMORAL ACTIVITY 
(INDEQENT ENTERTAnlMENT AND CONDUCT) - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 75 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. _ -

In the Natter of Disciplinary· 
Proceedings against _ 

CANTERBURY CATERER I s ' INC'. ·. 
t/a Seymour's . - · 
582-58~.Ridge Road· - _ 
North Arlingtop, N• J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary ~etail Consumption · ) -
License C-12 issued by the_ Mayor and 
Council of the Borough of North ) 
Ar,~ington, · 
~~~-~------------ ... ------------..,---~----- ... -~_ .. ., 

CONCLUSIONS · · 
AND ORDER. 

Edward F_, Zampella, Esq., Attorney for· Licensee .. 
Edward F •. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Divislon of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

i.1censee-pleads llim. vult to a charge alleglng that -oh 
November 20, 1968 · it permitted lewdness and ··immoral activity ·- -
(indecent rntertalnment and·. r __ oul' fil.thy_ ~nd obs_cene condu_ ct) <;>n - -
the licensed premises, in violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation 
No. 20. . ! - · - - - - - - . · ,· 

! - -

i 

~eports or-investigation disclose:that on the date 
alleged, a female entertainer, of the go-go type, performed·-~ a _ 
suggestive and indecent manner 7 including the baring of her breasts 
and the engagement on the dancing platform in acts of simulated 
sexual·int$rcours~-with the male president and principal·s-tock• 
holder of ~he license corporation.- · -

i . - - ' 
.A.bsent prior record, the license will be suspended· for· · _ 

seventy-five days, with remission of fiv-e days f~r the plea entered, -
leaving a net suspension of seventy dayse _Re Fl.e.tcher & Kiel, 
'Bulletin 1~50,. Item,2; Re Pribula, Bulletin 1781+, Ite·m._3. · 

4.c<?ordingly, it is; :on,~his 23d d,~Y of April, 1969, -
i -

. ORDERED -that Plenary Retail Consumption -License C-12 , . -- · 
issued by ~he Mayor,and Council of the.Borough.of North Arlington 
to Canterbury Cater.er ts, Ince,- t/a Seymour 1 s, for premises· 582-584 

-_Ridge Road, Nc;>rth Arlington, be and the same is hereby suspended 
for the ba~anc·e ·or its term, viz., until midnight, June 30, 1969 7 
commencing at 2:00 ,a.mG Wednesc1.ay, April 30 7 1969; and it -is_further 

O~ERED that any ·renewal license that inay be granted--­
shall be.add the same is hereby suspended tmtil 2:00 aome 
W~dnesday,- [July 9, 19690 , -

~ 

-1 

i 

JOSEPH Mo KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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iARRESTSi 
· Total nunber of persons arrested 

·Licensees and employees 
Bootleggers . · 
ABC Agent impersonator 

' SEIZURES: . 
Motor vehicles.- cars 

- trucks 
Sti Us - 50 gallons or;_tXOder 
Alcohol - gallons 
Mash - gallons · 
Distilled alcoholic beverages - gallons 
Wine - gallons · 
Brewed malt alcoholic beverages - eallons 

RETAIL LICENSEES: . 
Premises inspected 
Premises where alcoholic beverages were eeuged 
Bottles gauged . _- · 
Premises where violations were found · 

Violations found 
No Form E-141-A on premises 
Unqvali fied employees 
Application copy not available 
Form E-141-A incomplete 
Disposal permit-necessary 
Prohibited signs & practices 
Oiher mercantile business 
Other violations · 

STATE LICENSEESt 
Premises inspected 
License applications investigated 

COMPLAI NTSz · . 
Complaints assigned for· investigation 
Investi!l!ations completed . . 
Inves.tigations pending 

LABORATORY: . . . . 
·Analyses made · 
Ref ills from licensed premises - bottles 
Bottles f rm unlicensed prc:m i ses · 

IDENTIFICATIONi 
· Criminal fingerprint identifications made 
· Persons Fingerprinted for non-criminal purposes 

ldent. contacts w/other enforcement agencies 
HV"identifications via NJ State Police teletype 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDIM:iS1 . 
Cases transmitted to municipalities 

Violations involved· 
Sale fo minors 
Sale during prohibited hours · . . · 

'1st Quarter 
~uly Aug. Septo 

.. , 
25 
18 

ll 

2 
7.&2 

106.125 
;a.51 
~-88 
9 .10, 

2,1s; 
1, 792 

28,200. 
211 16 
275. 
21; 
47 

I' 6 
4 

68 

82, 
25 

1,187 
lt205 

227) 

2U 
112 . 
29. 

24 
1,417. 
. 88\ 

2 

22 
24 

8 
12 
2 
1 

. Failure to close· prem. dur.prohibit~ hours 
Sale to non-members by club 
fail. to afford view into premo dur. proh. hrs. l 

Cases instituted at Division 
Violations involved 

Sale to minors 
·: Possessine liquor not truly labeled 
. Beverage Tax Law non-compliance-:',.· ,-:,.; ,·:· 

. Permitting lottery acfi vi ty on prem i.se~, .. ,_. 
. Sale during prohibl ted ho~rs · ' · · · 

Permitting immoral activi iy on premises 
.. : Fraud in application . · · . 
.· Permittirag misc. gambling on premises. . . 

·. Unqualified employees · · 
. . .. . ·Permitting lottery & bookmaking on premises 

Sale below filed price 
. · Hinderlnfl investigation 
· Fraud and front 

.. · .· · Failure to close prem. dur. prohibited hours:· 
. -_, > .. Permitting hostess activity on premises· · 

Permitting bookmaking on premises · 
. Retailer-to-retailer sales · 
"Purchase from improper source· 

. ·· Unavthori zed transportation 
· Delivery w!o bona 'fide. invoice 

954' 
107 
17 
l' 

. 7. 9 .·· . 1, ._-: 
"14 ' : 

' 5 
4 ,. 

·4 
1 

.3 
2 

' 2 
4 .. : 
1 . 

2nd Quarter . 5rd Quarter 
·Oct. Nov. Dec. . ~an. Feb. f1arch · ·.!P.t.!l. 

51' . ~i 2, 
'° 1 

9. 

2 ' 1 
1 

.2 
40.12 .60 

1,225 
402.25 11.28 ' 
'1JO.l:S , 10.297 
355.72 92.0_3 

2,507 2,50, 
1,920 . 2,051 

'°'950 ,,,o:ss 
548 5tJ6 . 
804 801 
34~ 262 
220 155 
83 :_, ..... 106 

91 
10 12 
5 .5 

' 142 167 '·. 

57 45 
21 27 

1,22, 1,290 

lf~~) 1 274 
h9s). 

'6' 380 
21; 252 

30 19 

19 9 
.1,002 991 
.. 6511 80~ 

2 1 

.14 13 
14 14 
9 7 
;· '6 

l 
-· 

( . 

. '132 
74 ' 
57' . 1 

1 
!-

(' 4 
4a.,. 

1,3;1.125 
452.oi. 
~5·'°7 . 
54:s.s5 

7,123 
5,70, 

92,188· 
1,565 

·. 2,221 • 
881 
588 
2;6 
91 
35 . 
16 
7 

·_ '77 

. 184 
73 

;,100 
;{i;s) 

198 . 

962 , . ··: 
577. ··: ., 
. 1a· ·· · 

. 52 
3,ltlO 

'2,31i6. . 5 ' " 
.·. 

. 49 . 
·.; 52 ·-·. 

211·. 
· .. 2:S .. . . r-- . 

·.1 ·. 
70* . . . 105" . 270* 
-~ . . 1~ -~' ' 
· 10 . · · . 2S 50 . ... •··. · ii . . . . · .. ii ' .··. i ;:::~x~'ii~~J+: 
L·· · ·. t ··. . ·12, 
' . 4 .. · ".. . 10 . 
5 .. ·. ··-' . '«:, .... ·9 

. ~.· ···~ Ji:. 
. 2 . - .. • .. ·.-5 
<2" 2· '·:: ... · ·4 . 

2 '· .. : ... >. 
1 .. 

2. 
2~ 

•• ' . ~.: . .. i, . • . . 

t . ·· .+Li,~ 
'·:·.·_ ~ ~ .. -i.,~1~-·~\ ... 

. •includes seven cancellaition proceedings - licenses l_mprovldently_. Issued by reason of conviction or .licensees.and" i 

"~: ·. . . . , . . · . . officers of licensees of crimes Involving 111ond turpitude.·· : · '. _:: . ~ .. 
- . . . . . . . ·. ' ,: ~ . ' ' '. 

-. 

'·, A•.,..•• 
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~st Quarter 

4.luJx Aug. Sept. 

DISCIPUNARV PROCEEDIOOS ~CONTINt.EO) .. 
Cases institvted ~t Div sion (Continued) 

Permitti~ fool language on premises 1 
Perm .. Boo maki~"50-50 Ch..b" on premises 
Perm., .lottery, making & cards· on prem. 
Sin~le instance of other violations · 5 

Cases brought by muhicipalitl-es on own Initiative and 
reported to Dlvisi1on 43 

Violations involved 51 
Sale to minors 27 
Sale during prohibited hours . 7 
Permitting brawl, etc. on premises · 2 
Failure to close pren tses dur. prohibitecJ: hours ' ·conducting business as a nuisatice 3 
Unqualified emgloyees 1 
Permitting gam line on premises 
Hinderi~ investieation 
Fraud a front . 1 . 
Employer vorking vhlle1intoxicatecf 
Single instance of other violations . ·. 7· 

HEARINGS HELD AT DIVISIONa 
Total nunber of; hearings held liJB 

Appeals 22 
Disciplinary proceedines '100 
Eli ii bi lity .. 17 
Sel:zvres 4 
Tax revocations 2 
Applications for license ' STATE LICENSES ANO PERMITS ISSUED• 

Total nunber issved ' 5,,26 
. Licenses ' 633' 

Solicitors• permits 130' 
Employment permits 1,lJ48 
Disposal permits 213 
Social affair permits 1,243 
Vine permits 1i8 
Hisc:ellenetius permits ,, 795 
Transit insienia 705 
Tf_JmSit ·certificates 111 

OFFICE OF AMUSEMENT GAMES CONTRC1.1 
Licenses Issued 1~~ State Fair licenses issued 
Premises inspected ' 1,265 
Premises. where violations .were JOU\d 72 
Nunber or violations rouid 
Enforcement files establi9'ed . 

96 
86 

Di sci pl'inary proceedings instituted 1 
Violations involved · · 2 

Operating controlled ~eme 1 
Deceptive practice ... 1 

Dated: · April 25, 1969 

'PAGE ·. ~ ' .:>~. 
2nd Qwrter · ~rd Quarter 

Oct. Nov. Dec. 1Jan. Feb.· 11arch lot'!!. 

1· 2 
1 1 
1 . I 
6 10 21 

;i.••\ 61 ''a•• 38 82 171 
17 29 13 

2 15 2 .. 
.7 10 19 

1 6 10 
2' 2 7 

.1 4· 6 
3 3 6 

4 4· 
1 2 
2 2 
4 7 18 

116 ' 1,5 ' ,99 
21· 20 63 
57 89 246 
23 ·10 50 
5 6 15 

10 10 22 
3 

5i21Jl . 3,076. . 13,643 
7· .10 650 

93 -137' ·360 
950 '798' 3,196 
.19s 143- 554 

·1;~02 l,039 3,68~ 
' 9lJ 10 75.2 
' 677' 468 1,940 

801 .·~~6 l,;~ 
161 1,5 407 

67 '40 ., 421 
176 

- -. 1,265 
- 72 

' ''55 
96 

9 150 
1 

-·. 2 
- 1 

1 

' ' ' '.JOSEPifl1. KEE~. " 
Di rector of ~l cohOl.i c ~everaee Control 
Comm i ssi Ol.)er of Amusement Ganes Control 

: ••Includes one cancellatl.on .proceedif\i - Ucense lmprovi.denfJy iss~ed by Di.rector. 
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15. DISCIPLINARY PROQEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBERS BETS) -- LICENSE. 
SUSPENDED FOR_60_DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary , 
Proceedings against 

G. & F. TAVERN 'CORPORATION 
t/a Brindis Bar 

) 

) 

) 

) 

· CONCLUSIONS 
·AND ORDER 

5700_ Hudson Avenue _ . 
West. New. Yo.rk, Mew Jero'.sey 

Holder· of Plenary Retail -Consumption 
Liqense· C-1+2 issued by the. Bo~rd- of 
Commissioners 'of the Town of West 
New York . . 

. . . . -

) 

) 

--------------------------------------~-----Robert Greenberg, Esqo, Attorney for licensee · , . · . · 
Louis F. Treole, Esq~, Appearing for Di vision of.- Alcohol:ic 

B_everage Control· .. 

BY THE· D~CTOR:_ .-: 

Licensee pleads film vult to charges (1) and (2) ai-leging 
that on December 31, 1968 and January 22 and ·28, 1969,_ it pe]:'mtt­
ted acceptance of numbers bets. ·on the licensed ·premises, in 
violation of Rules_6 and 7 of. State Regulation No. 20. 

- . . 

. - Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for: 
sixty days, with remission of five days for the: plea entered,. 

- leaving: a net suspension of fifty-five days~ Re Saunders, 
- -. Bullet:tn 1842, Item 2_. . 

Accordingly, it is,_ on this -24th day' of April',· 19_69,: 
'' 

ORDERED that Plenary. Retail Consumption License c .. J+2·, _ . _ 
issued by the Board of Commissione.rs of the To'tm of ·west New York 
to G. & F. Tavern Corporation, t/a Brindis Bar, for premises _ 
5700 Hudson Avenue, West New York, be and the same 'is here.by 
suspended for fifty-five ( 55) days, commencing. at 3: 00 a.-nie 
Thursday,- May 1, 1969 7 and terminating at 3:00 aom. Wednesday, 
Jnne 25, 1969. 

JOSEPH -M. KEEGAN -
- DIRECTOR 
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6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEE:DINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED F1 0R 30 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA a 

In the Natter of Disciplinary 
~roceedings against 

B .S. & R.C. CORPORATION 
t/a Martell's Bar-Liquors 
908 Main Street 
Asbury Park, New Jersey 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary.Retail Consumption ) 
License C-20 issued by the City 
Council of the· City of Asbury Park ) 
----------------~--------------------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

J. George Smith, Esq., Attorney for· Licensee 
Walter H. Cleaver, Esq~, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic·, 

Beverage-Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads- I!Q.!1 vult to a charge alleging that on 
January 21, 1969, it possessed alcoholic beverages in seven · 

· ·bottles bearing labels which did not truly describe their contents, 
in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20. 

Absent prior record the license will be suspended for 
thirty days, with remission ot five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of twenty-five dayse Re Ciliub Riviera, 
Inc., Bulletin 18~3, Item 7. · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 28th day of Apr-il, 1969, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-20 
issued by the City Council of the City of Asbury Park to B.s. & 
R.C. Corporation, t/a Martell's Bar-Liquors, for premises 908 
Main Street, Asbury Park, be and the same is hereby suspended for 

·twenty-five (25) days, commencing at 3:00 a.m. Monday, May 5, 
1969, and terminating at 3:00 a.m. Fr·iday, May 30, l9b9. 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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DISCIPLINA.RY PHOC.SEDINGS - SALE BEYOND SCOPE OF LICENSE· 
(CONSIDEHED AS SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE HEGULA1~ION NO. 38 
I 1'0R PURPOSES OF PENALTY) - PHIOH SIMILAH B.ECORD - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 30 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the M~tter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

WILCOX CAFE, INC. 
349 Eve$ham Avenue 
Lawnside, NG JQ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS . 
AND ORDER 

Holder of Pl~nary Retail Consumption 
License C-4 issued by the :Mayor and ) 
Cotmcil of the Borough of Lavmside 

Licensee, by Geraldine 'Willingham, Secretary-Treasurer·, Pro· se 
Walter H. Cleaver, Esq., Appearing fbr Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads rum. vult to a charge alleging that on 
Sunday, March 30, 1969, it sold a pint of gin in other than the 
original container for off-premises consumption, in violation 6f 
RGS. 33:1-2. 

Reports of investigation d.isclose that when Division 
agents sought to purchase a pint bottle of gin for off-premises 
consumption, they were informed by the bartender that the g~n 
would have to be poured into a paper cup and it. could be taken 
off-premises that way "because today ·was Sunday." Obviously,· the . 
purpose of the decanting was to circumvent the provision of 
St~te Regulation·No. 38 prohibiting sale in original containers 
for off-premises consumption on Sund~ys. Hence, the penalty to 
be imposed will be the same as if the sale in the original con­
tainer. had ·been made. 

. . 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license 
by the munj_cipal issuing authority for ten days effective March 
31, 1964, for sale in violation of State Regulation No. 38. . 

The prior record of suspension for similar (in effect) 
violation ·within the past five years considered, the license will 
be suspended for thirty days, with remission of five days for the 
plea entered, leaving a net suspension of twenty-five dayso Cf~ 
Re W. K. Inc Cl, Bulletin 1824, Item lOo · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 5th day of May, 1969, 

ORDERED that Plenary -Retail Consum~tion License C-4, 
issued by the Hayor and Council of the Borough of Lm·mside to 
Wilcox Cafe, Inc. for premises 349 Evesham Aven. ue 1 La-vmside, be 
and the same is hereby suspended for twenty-five \25) days, . 
commencing at 3:00 a.m. Monday, Hay 12, 1969, and terminating 
at 3:00 a.mo Friday, June 6, 1969. 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOH 
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SA'.LE IN VIOLATION OF STATE 
REGULATION NO. 38- PRIOR DISSIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In· the· Matter of Disciplinary 
Pr.oceedings agains_t 

PAGE 9. 

SANJAC, INCo 
t/a Belmont Bar 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

169 Monticello Ave. 
Jersey City, N. J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-182·; issued by the :Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control ): 
of the City of Jersey ~ity 
----------------------~-------~-~-~--------. Licensee, by Sam Tomassi,· President, 'Pro se 
Walter .H.:Clea.ver, Esq., Appearing for Division of.Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads !1911 vult to a charge alleging that on 
February 28, 1969 it sold a pint bottle of.gin for off-premises 
consumption during prohibited hours, in violation of ·Rule 1 of 
Btate R~gulation No. 38. · . · _ - . ·· · .· · 

Llcensee has a previous record of suspension of 1-icense 
by the -Directbor ·ror ·sixty days effective March 6, · 1967, ·for 

: permitting acceptance of numbers _bets.. Re ·:Samjac, Inc., · 
Bulletin 1728,., Item 2. 

The prior record of . suspension for, di-ssimil°ar violation 
within the· past five years _considered; the ·1icense ·will be . . · 
suspended for twenty days, with remission of five days for the 
plea enteredi leaving a net suspension of fifteen daysa Re Molozzi, 
Bulletin 172 , Item 3. 

Accordingly, it is, on this .28th day of April 1969, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-182, 
issued by-the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Jersey City to Samjac, Inc. t/a Belmont Bar, for . 
premisesl69 Monticello Avenue, Jersey tity, be and the same is. 
hereby suspended for.fifteen (15) days commencing at 2 a.mo 
Monday,· May 5, · 1969, and terminating at 2 a.mo_ Tuesday, May 20,. 
1969e ,. . :. · · 

JOSEPH Mo KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS . ORDER Lili'TING SUSPENSION UPON. 
CORRECTION OF UNLAWFUL SITUATION. 

In the Matter or Disciplinary 
Proceedi~gs against 

JOSEPH DE ORIO 
· t/a Tubby' s Walk Inn 1Restaurant 
254 Walker Street 
Cliffside Park, N. J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-34 .issued by the Mayor _and· 
Borough Council of the Borough of · 
Cliffside Park and tr~nsferred to· 

ALBIE'S WALK INN, INC .• 

) 

. ) . 

) 

') 

) 

) 

) 

---~-~-------------------------~-----------

SUPPLEMENT.AL , .. · 
CR DER 

Martino & Zweiman; Esqs.·; ·by John V_. Martino, Esq. 1 ·Attorneys.: 
. . for Licensee Joseph De ~10· . · · 

. '; ' ' 

V. Michael Rossi, Esq~, Attorney for Licens.ee ~lbie 1 s -Walk Iru:t, ·Inc. 
Louis F. Treole, Es_g., Appearing for the Division· ·· 

·._' 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

On March 31, 1969,,. I entered Cone;itusions and order 
herein suspending the license for ·the balance of its term, ..... · 
effective April 7·, 1969 for undisclose·d interests :in the ·. · . · 
licensei ·with -leave to ihe licensee or any-~ fide tra:Ii·Sferee:-_ 
of the icense to petition for. lifting of the .-suspension after · -_· 
it had pe~n ~n-.~ffect: f:or ·:twenty-five days, vizo, on or .after ,:May· 
2, 1969. ' . . . .· ' .. 

. . . . ' : ' . . . 

It ·now. appe·ars that the license has been transfer'I·ed. to 
Albie's Walk ·Inn, Inc .•. · Since the unlawful situation has been · 
corrected by transfer of the license, I -shall grant the pet~ti9n· · 
of the transferee ·for lifting ·of the suspension. ·. · · . ·.· .. · 

Accordingly, :lt· is; on: this ?~h ·day of May, 1969, 

ORDERED· that the ·suspensiqn heretofore imposed herein.·:· 
· be and the ·same .. is termin~ted.; effect! ve immediately & 

. . ~ . . ~ .. 

' "( . 

. -JOSEPH. M. ·KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 

... - . '·, ... 

. ',• -~. 
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10. STATUTORY AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION - ORDER LIFTING SUSPENSION 0 . 

Auto. Susp. #320 
In the Matter of a Petition to Lift 
the Automatic Suspension of Ple.nary· 
Retail Distribution License D-10 · 
Issued by the Borough Council of .. 
the Borough of Palisades Park to 

) 

) 

r 
) 

B & p LIQUOR & DELICATESSEN co$ 
· (A CORP • ) . . ) 

413-415 Broad .Avenue 
. Palisades Park, Ne· J 0 · ·. ).· 

---~----~----~-~--~-~~-~--~--~----~-----

.. ON PETITION · 
ORDER, 

,: Meyer· Sugarman, Esq., Attorney for Petitioner 

BY THE DIRECT OR: 

It appears from the petition filed herein and'· the 
records of this Division that on March 19, 19.69, Joseph F. Bajek, 
president of ·the·licensee-petitioner, was fined $50 and $10 costs 
in the Palisades Park Municipal Court after .being found guilty , 
of a charge of sale . of alcoholic beverages. to a minor on February'· 
14, 1969. The conviction resulted in the autom~tic suspension 
bf the lice11se for the balance of .its term111 R.S. 33:1-31.1. . 
Because of the p:endency of this proceeding, the statutory automati~ . 

· suspension has·' not been effectuated. . . . 
' . . . 

·It further appears that the ·municipal issuing·authority · . 
. has suspe.nded the licen~e for fifteen days effective ,Apr11· 1

1
· 1969, 

after.the licensee's plea of rum~ to a charge in discipl nary 
proceedings alleging the same sale to the minor e ·It appearing . . 
that .the municipal suspension has. been served, I shall ·11ft the . 
statutory automatic suspension~ Re Briamonte &'DiCiancia, 
Bulletin 1774, ·Item 4. ~ . . . . · 

Accordingly, it is, on. this 8th ·day of May, 1969, .. 

ORDERED that the statutory automatic- suspension of 
said licen~e D-10 be and the same is hereby.lifted, effective 

· immediately. , 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN. 
DIRECTOR 
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11. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED ~ PRIOR DISSIMILAR RECORD ·- LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA4i 

In the Ma.tter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

JAIME AVALO & PROVITA AVALO 
t/a El Sombrero De Copa 
259 Straight Street 
Paterson, Ne J"<> 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-259, issued by the Board of 
Alcoholic Beverage Coµtrol for the 
City of Paterson. 

) 

) 
CONCLUSIONS 

) .AND ORDER 

) 

) 

) 

Raff & Passero~ Esqs~, by Donald Le Raff, Esqc, Attorneys for 
· _ - Licensees 

Walter Ho_ Cleaver, Esqe ,- Appearing for the Division 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensees plead guilty to a charge alleging that on 
March 6, 1969 they possessed· an·a1coholic beverage in a bottle 
bearing a label which did not truly descripe its contents, 
in violation of Rule ~7 of State Regulation Noo 20$ 

Licensees have a previous record of suspension of 
license by the municipal issuing authority for fif-teen days 
effective April 1, 1968, for failure to close licensed premises 
during prohibited hours. 

The prior record of suspension for dissimilar violation 
within the past five years considered, the license will be sus­
pended for fifteen days, with remission of five days for the 
plea entered, leaving a net suspension of ten days. Re Hillman, 
Bulletin 1813, Item 7. -

Accordingly, it is, on this 12th.day of May 1969, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License c~259, 
issued by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the City 
of Paterson to Jaime Avalo & Provita Avala, t/a El Sombrero 
De Oopa, for premises 259 Straight Street, Paterson, be and the 

'same is hereby sus-pended for ten (10) days, commencing at 
3 a.m. Monday, May 19, 1969, and terminating at 3 a~m9 Thursday, 
May 29, 1969e 

JOSEPH Me KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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12. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS,. LESS 5 FOR PLEA& 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

PATRICIA FERRIS HARPER, EXECUTRIX 
ESTATE OF HELEN M~ FERRIS 

t/a Union Hotel 
102~104· Sitgreaves Street 
Phillipsburg, Ne Jo 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-32 issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the ·Tovm of 
Phillipsburg 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

-------~-------~~~----~~----~----~~~~~-~~ 
Herman N. Harms, Esq., Attorney for Licensee 
Walter H. Cleaver, Esqe, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads !1.Qll vult to a charge alleging that on 
January 24, 1969, she possessed an alcoholic ·beverage in a 
bottle bearing a label which did not truly describe its 
contents, in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation Noo 20. 

Absent prior re·cord the license will be suspende~ for 
ten days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of five days. Re Juniewicz, Bulletin 
1822, Item 13" 

Accordingly, it is, on this 21st day of April, 1969, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-32, 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Phillipsburg 
to Patricia Ferris Harper Ex~cutrix of the Estate of Helen 
M. Ferris, t/a Union Hotei, for premises 102-104 Sitgreaves 
Street, Phillipsburg, be and the same is hereby suspended for 
five (5) 4ays 7 commencing at 7:00 a.m. Monday, April 28, 1969, and 
terminating at 7:.00 a.mg Saturday, May 3, 19q9" · 

JOSEPH 1-L~ KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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1311 SEIZURE -· FORFEITUHE PHOCEEDINGS - UNLAWFUL TRANSPORTATION 
OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ABSENT DELIVERY. SLIPS AND INSIGNIA 
ON V.8HICLE - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ORDERED FORFEITED" 

Noo 12,125 
In the Hatter of the Seizure 
on November 7, 1968 of 11+62 
containers of alcoholic 
beverages on Route ??46, East 
bound lane, Fort Lee, County _of 
Bergen and State of New Jerseyo 
-------~---~---~-~------------~~~~~~~ 

No. 12,126 
In the Matter of the Seizure 
on November 8, 1968 of 2223 
containers of alcoholic 
beverages at Broad Avenue and 
Cleveland Street, Palisade.s 
Park, County of Bergen and State 
of New Jersey~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Harry De Gross, Esq., Appearing for Division~ 

BY TifE DIRECTOR: 

ON HEARING 
CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

These matters come before me at a consolidated hearing 
pursuant to the provisions of Title 33, Chapter l of the Revised 
Statutes of New Jersey and State Regulation No. 28, to determine 
whether a quantity of alcoholic beverages, more particulary 
described .in a schedule attached hereto, made part hereof and 
marked Schedule "An, seized on November 7, 1968 on Route #+6 East 
bound lane, Fort Lee Bergen County, (Seizure Case Noe 12,12$), and 

. a quantity of alcoholic beverages, more particularly described in 
a schedule attached hereto, made part hereof and marked Schedule 
"B", seized on November 8, 1968 at Broad Avenue and Cleveland . 
Street, Palisad~s Park, Bergen Countyi (Seizure Case Noe 12,126) 
constitute unlawful property and shou d be forfeited. 

When these matters came on for hearing pursuant to R.Se 
33:1~66, no one appeared to pppose forfeiture of the said 
alcoholic beveragese 

The file of this Division, with respect to Seizure Case 
No. 12?125, which was admitted into evidence at the hearing, 
established that A.BG agents seized a motor vehicle mmed and . 
operated by Windom Wright which contained the alcoholic beverages 
set forth in Schedule "A" herein because the said alcoholic · 
beverages were being unlawfully transported since Wright did not 
have the requisite accompanying delivery slips and the said 
vehicle did not bear any transit insignia, in violation of the 
Rules ~nd Regulations of this Division~ 

With respect to Seizure Case Noe 12 126 file of this 
Division which was admitted into evidence established that the 
property described in Schedule nBn was seized at Broad Avenue 
and Cleveland Street Palisades Park, Bergen County because it 
was being transporteJ by Windom Wright in a motor vehicle which 
did not have the requisite accompanying delivery slips, in 
violation of the above-cited law and the Regulations of this 
Divisione 
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The· said alcoholic beverages were possessed with the 
intent to be used in·unlawful liquor activity in violation of 
of the Statute above referred too · 

There was introduced into evidence with respect to 
Seizure Case No. 12,125 a one-pint seale~ bottle of Seagram's 
whiskey, and with respect to Seizure Cas'e No. 12,126 a pint 
sealed bottle of Johnny Walker Red Label Scotch Whiskeye The 

_·seized alcoholic beverages are ii11c1t· because they were used Ui. 
unlawful ~iqtior activity 'in violation of R.-S~ 33:1-2; R~S·. 
33 :1-50 and R.s. 33 :1-66. · . · · · -. 

Acc-ordingly, i.t is:~ '.on this 14th. day of May, 1969 

DETERMINED and. ORDERED that the alcoholic beverages as 
-set forth in Schedule ·"A" and Schedule· "B'' constitute. unlawful 
property and the same be and hereby are forfeited in accordance 
with the provis.ions of R.S.-33:1~66 and the said alcoholic , 
beverages shall be retained for the use of hospitals and State! 
county and_ municipal. institutions, or destroyed,: in whole, or lll 
part, at ~he direction of the Director of the Division of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control. . . 

JOSEPH Me-KEEGAN 
DIBECTOR 

_SCHEDULE ."A" (Sei-zure Case No o 12 ,125) 

1462·...; containers of alcoholic beverages 

SCHEDULE 11B" (Seizure Case No. 12,126) 

2223 - containers of alcoholic beverages 
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14. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ GAMBLING (HORSE RACE AND 
NUMBERS BETS) - LICENS.E SUS·PENDED FOR 60 DAYS, LESS 
5 FOR PLEA.. · . 

In the Matte.r of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JOSEPH & MARTHA FIASc@:, SR.' INCo 
t/a Village Inn . · 
72 Hask~ll Avenue 
Wanaque, PO Haskell, N. J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-13, issued by the Mayor and 
Council of the·' Borough of Wanaque1

'• · · 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

-----------------------~------------------George s •.. Grabow, Esq., Attorney for Licensee 
Louis F. Treole, Esqe,. Appearing.for-the Division 

BY·THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads llQ!! vult to charges (1) and (2) alleging : 
that on divers dates between February 1 and 19, 1969 it permitted 
acceptance of horse race and numbers bets on the licensed premises,. 
in violation of Rules 6 and 7 of State Regulation .No. 20. 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for 
sixty days, with re~ission of five days for the plea entered 2 leaving a net suspension of fifty-five days. Re Summer's End 
Lomfge, Inc., Bulletin 1839, Item~. . 

.. _Accordingly, it is, on this 13th day of May 1969, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-13, 
issued by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wanaque to 
Joseph & Martha Fiasc~, Sre, Inc. t/a Village Inn~ for premises 
72 Haskell Avenue, Wanaque, be and the same is hereby suspended 
for· the balance of its term, viz~, until midnight June 30, 1969, 
commencing at 3 a.mo Tuesday, May 20, 1969; and it is fur~her 

ORDERED that any renewal license that may be granted shall 
be and the .same is hereby suspended until 3 aom. Monday, July 
14, 1969. ' 

~~~ 
· · • irecto~gm\ .· 

New Jersey State Library 


